09/242335 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SWEET PROPERT REC'd 13 MAY 1999

05-26-1999

Our Ref.: 47-120

emarks

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	46765						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Peter C. McCrossen	N D. 41						
	Name: Radley Valley Pty Limited						
	Internal Address:						
	Street Address: 1/12 Jindalee Road						
	Port Macquarie						
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?							
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: New South Wales						
	State/Country: Australia						
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip: 2444						
Other							
Execution Date: April 29, 1999	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	on data of the application is:						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi	on date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. (1)						
(1) 09/242,335	(1)						
(2)	(2)						
(3)	(3) tached ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	o. Total number of applications & patents involved.						
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	_						
Tutament Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140						
Internal Address:	9. The Commissioner is horsely systemized to share only						
Street Address: Nivon & Vanderhue B.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which						
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter						
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.						
	14-1140.						
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.						
DO NOT HO	THIC CDACE						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
O Statements and signature							
 Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa 	tion is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv						
of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
of the original document.							
Leonard C. Mitchard	May 13, 1999						
	nature Date						
, our name of pages mendangorigi	[-]						
Reg. No. 29,009							

05/19/1999 PVOLPE 00000009 09242335

340952



ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS

			 				•		
(inventors)	Peter Chai	cles McC	rossen						
(· · ·			•	
(Assignee)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Radley Valley Pty Limited								
(Address)									
(Title)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as REMOVABLE SEALING CLOSURE WITH CLOSURE ATTACHMENT MEANS								
for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application f patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No on									
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.								
application or and also to ex deem necessar claims or prov agreements.	indersigned agree(any interference w ecute separate as ary or expedient ar visions of the Intern	thich may to signments nd further to ational Co	e declared ar in connection o perform any ovention for P	nd any c with suc act whic rotection	ontinuing ch applica ch may be n of Indus	or divisio tions as t necessa trial Prop	nal applic he Assigr ary in coni erty or sin	cations there nee may nection with milar	of
	indersigned agree(ed States patent to			ve acts	which ma	y be nece	essary to	obtain a gra	nt
and all Letters continuing approvenants that	indersigned hereby s Patent of the Unit plications thereof to it he has (they have ot executed and wil	ed States roothe the said A ight the sa	esulting from assignee, as A to convey the	said app Assigned entire in	olication o e of the en nterest he	r any divi itire intere rein assig	sion or divest, and h	visions or - ereby	
this assignme	ndersigned hereby nt any further ident nited States Patent	ification wh	nich may be n	ecessar	y or desira				3
In witr signature(s).	ness whereof, exec	cuted by the	e undersigned	on the	date(s) or	oposite th	e undersi	gned	
Date 20	400	Signature	of inventor	_6	Eu	Charre			
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature	of inventor		PET	ER .		(asen)	
Date		Signature	of inventor					<u> </u>	
Date		Signature	of inventor						
Date		Signature	of inventor				1		
Witnessed by:				_ Da	ate	9/4	190	1	
Witnessed by:			_	Da	ate	1	•	·•	

264637

PATENT REEL: 009969 FRAME: 0160